Elmos Semiconductor AG                        Info Sheet  QM-No.: 25IS0154E.00
Elmos Semiconductor AG reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its products
Free Programmable LIN2.x Relay Node for 2-4 Relays E523.30/31/34/37
Production Data - Dec 17, 2015
Features
Applications
Typical Application Circuit
 � Controls four high side driven relays or two low side

as design-in support, LIN library routines, demo code and
training on the software development tool-chain.
Ordering Information
Ordering-No.: Features
E52330C77B LIN or PWM-interface, LIN auto-address-
ing, 8k customer FLASH
E52331C77B LIN with firmware (FLASH)
E52334C77B PWM interface 8k customer FLASH
E52337C77B LIN or PWM with 8k customer FLASH
VS
V5V
VBAT
Power Supply